

Yum China Announces CFO Transition Plan: Jacky Lo Appointed as Interim CFO

21 April, 2017

SHANGHAI, April 21, 2017 /PRNewswire/ -- Yum China Holdings, Inc. (the "Company" or "Yum China") (NYSE: YUMC) today announced the appointment of Jacky Lo as its Interim Chief Financial Officer, effective June 1, 2017. Mr. Lo will replace Mr. Edwin "Ted" Stedem, who is resigning as the Company's Chief Financial Officer effective June 1, 2017, for personal and family reasons.

"I have a tremendous belief in the strength of our brands and the quality of our people," said Ted Stedem. "I have decided to return to the U.S., after consideration of family priorities and personal needs, in time for the next school year."

"Ted has made a great contribution to Yum China, especially in the spin-off process and in setting up a strong and capable finance team," said Micky Pant, CEO of Yum China. "While thanking him for his contributions, I fully respect his personal decision to move back from Shanghai to the U.S. with his family. We wish him all the best."

"At the same time, I am pleased that Jacky will step in as the interim CFO," Mr. Pant commented. "Jacky has been the lead officer for our financial reporting and filings. He is a high caliber finance professional and an excellent culture fit with extensive work experience in both the U.S. and China. I have full confidence that Jacky will successfully lead our team of experienced finance executives to ensure a seamless transition."

Mr. Lo is Vice President, Controller and principal accounting officer of the Company and he will continue to serve in this position alongside the role as interim Chief Financial Officer. Mr. Lo joined Yum! Restaurants China, a division of Yum! Brands, Inc. ("YUM"), in August 2016 as Vice President, Finance.

Prior to joining YUM, Mr. Lo worked for Ernst & Young for 15 years, including most recently as Partner and the Deputy Director in the Asia Pacific Capital Markets Center of Ernst & Young's Professional Practice Group, specializing in U.S. generally accepted accounting principles, SEC reporting and Sarbanes Oxley compliance requirements. Mr. Lo is a certified public accountant in Texas and a member of both the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants and the Hong Kong Institute of Certified Public Accountants.

Yum China's management will hold a conference call at 8:00am U.S. Eastern Time on Monday, April 24, 2017 (8:00pm Beijing/Hong Kong Time on Monday, April 24, 2017) to address any questions investors may have on the CFO transition.

Dial-in details for the conference call are as follows:

US: +1 845 675 0437

Mainland China:400 620 8038 or 800 819 0121

Hong Kong: +852 3018 6771 U.K.: +44 20 36214779 International: +65 6713 5090

Password: Yum China

Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933 and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. We intend all forward-looking statements to be covered by the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Forward-looking statements generally can be identified by the fact that they do not relate strictly to historical or current facts and by the use of forward-looking words such as "expect," "expectation," "believe," "anticipate," "may," "could," "intend," "belief," "plan," "estimate," "target," "predict," "likely," "will," "should," "forecast," "outlook" or similar terminology. These statements are based on current estimates and assumptions made by us in light of our experience and perception of historical trends, current conditions and expected future developments, as well as other factors that we believe are appropriate and reasonable under the circumstances, but there can be no assurance that such estimates and assumptions will prove to be correct. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of performance and are inherently subject to known and unknown risks and uncertainties that are difficult to predict and could cause our actual results to differ materially from those indicated by those statements. We cannot assure you that any of our expectations, estimates or assumptions will be achieved. The forward-looking statements included in this press release are only made as of the date of this press release, and we disclaim any obligation to publicly update any forward-looking statement to reflect subsequent events or circumstances, except as required by law. All forward-looking statements should be evaluated with the understanding of their inherent uncertainty. You should consult our filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (including the information set forth under the captions "Risk Factors" and "Forward-Looking Statements" in our Annual Report on Form 10-K) for additional detail ab

About Yum China Holdings, Inc.

Yum China Holdings, Inc. is a licensee of Yum! Brands in mainland China. It has exclusive rights in mainland China to KFC, China's leading quick-service restaurant brand, Pizza Hut, the leading casual dining restaurant brand in China, and Taco Bell, which opened its first restaurant in China at the end of 2016. Yum China also owns the Little Sheep and East Dawning concepts outright. Yum China is well positioned for growth thanks to its strong competitive position, integration of its brands into Chinese popular culture and consumers' daily lives, expanding geographic footprint in China and existing operational expertise. It has a strong capital position, no external debt and expects to continue growing its system sales and profit by

adding new restaurants and through growing same-store sales. Yum China had more than 7,600 restaurants and more than 420,000 employees in over 1,100 cities at the end of February 2017. A new generation of younger consumers who are digitally sophisticated and brand driven are fueling growth in consumption in China. The ongoing growth of the middle class and urban population in China is expected to create the world's largest market for restaurant brands, with Yum China poised to be the market leader.

Analysts are invited to contact:

Christie Ju, Vice President – Finance, Investor Relations, at +86 21 2407 8090 Elaine Lai, Director – Finance, Investor Relations, at +86 21 2407 8278

Members of the media are invited to contact:

Forest Liu, Director, Public Affairs, at +86 21 2407 7505

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/yum-china-announces-cfo-transition-plan-jacky-lo-appointed-as-interim-cfo-300443558.html

SOURCE Yum China Holdings, Inc